
1a Tappa Giro FVG Elite‐Under 23

RIVE D'ARCANO ‐ TARVISIO Km 151,4

Km Km Km

parziali progres. all'arrivo 38 40 42 44

Km 0,0 0,0 151,4 12:00 12:00 12:00 12:00
Rive D'Arcano 163 Rive D'Arcano P.zza Primo Maggio, via Roma 0,0 0,0 151,4

140 Giavons Via San Daniele SP66 1,5 1,5 149,9 12:02 12:02 12:02 12:02
San Daniele del 

Friuli
181 San Daniele del Friuli (cimitero) Dx via Castello d'Arcano 2,2 3,7 147,7 12:05 12:05 12:05 12:05

Rive D'Arcano 149 Località San Mauro Via Superiore Francesco Arcano, Inizio Salita 0,8 4,5 146,9 12:07 12:06 12:06 12:06

Rive D'Arcano 217 Arcano Superiore Via Superiore F. Arcano, Fine Salita,  SX su SP116  1,3 5,8 145,6 12:09 12:08 12:08 12:07

174 San Daniele del Friuli  Via Fagagna, DX su via delle Fornaci 4,1 9,9 141,5 12:15 12:14 12:14 12:13

158 Borgo Soprapaludo  Via Soprapaludo, Dx verso Maiano, via San Daniele 2,3 12,2 139,2 12:19 12:18 12:17 12:16

156 Farla Via San Daniele, via Udine SP10 2,1 14,3 137,1 12:22 12:21 12:20 12:19

153 Fornaci De Mezzo Via Udine SP10 1,4 15,7 135,7 12:24 12:23 12:22 12:21

Fagagna 176 Casali Campeis SX su Via San Daniele 1,3 17,0 134,4 12:26 12:25 12:24 12:23

Colloredo di M.A. 194 Caporiacco Via San Daniele, DX via Fagagna SP100 2,4 19,4 132,0 12:30 12:29 12:27 12:26

178 Fagagna Via Caporiacco SP100, via Giorgio Pico, DX via Fabio Asquini, via del Tennis 3,5 22,9 128,5 12:36 12:34 12:32 12:31

178 San Giovanni in Colle Via del Tennis, via Friuli 0,9 23,8 127,6 12:37 12:35 12:34 12:32

181 Battaglia Via Tagliamento 0,8 24,6 126,8 12:38 12:36 12:35 12:33

178 Madrisio Via Battaglia, via Maggiore, via Pozzalis 0,5 25,1 126,3 12:39 12:37 12:35 12:34

188 Pozzalis Via Principale, via Roma 0,9 26,0 125,4 12:41 12:39 12:37 12:35

163 Rive D'Arcano Via Roma, P.zza Primo Maggio 1,3 27,3 124,1 12:43 12:40 12:39 12:37

140 Giavons Via San Daniele SP66 1,5 28,8 122,6 12:45 12:43 12:41 12:39
San Daniele del 

Friuli
181 San Daniele del Friuli (cimitero) Dx via Castello d'Arcano 2,2 31,0 120,4 12:48 12:46 12:44 12:42

Rive D'Arcano 149 Località San Mauro Via Superiore Francesco Arcano, Inizio Salita 0,8 31,8 119,6 12:50 12:47 12:45 12:43

Rive D'Arcano 217 Arcano Superiore Via Superiore F. Arcano, Fine Salita,  SX su SP116  1,3 33,1 118,3 12:52 12:49 12:47 12:45

174 San Daniele del Friuli  Via Fagagna, DX su via delle Fornaci 4,1 37,2 114,2 12:58 12:55 12:53 12:50

158 Borgo Soprapaludo  Via Soprapaludo, Dx verso Maiano, via San Daniele 2,3 39,5 111,9 13:02 12:59 12:56 12:53

156 Farla Via San Daniele, via Udine SP10 2,1 41,6 109,8 13:05 13:02 12:59 12:56

153 Fornaci De Mezzo Via Udine SP10 1,4 43,0 108,4 13:07 13:04 13:01 12:58

Fagagna 176 Casali Campeis SX su Via San Daniele 1,3 44,3 107,1 13:09 13:06 13:03 13:00

Colloredo di M.A. 194 Caporiacco Via San Daniele, DX via Fagagna SP100 2,4 46,7 104,7 13:13 13:10 13:06 13:03

178 Fagagna Via Caporiacco SP100, via Giorgio Pico, DX via Fabio Asquini, via del Tennis 3,5 50,2 101,2 13:19 13:15 13:11 13:08

178 San Giovanni in Colle Via del Tennis, via Friuli 0,9 51,1 100,3 13:20 13:16 13:13 13:09

181 Battaglia Via Tagliamento 0,8 51,9 99,5 13:21 13:17 13:14 13:10

178 Madrisio Via Battaglia, via Maggiore, via Pozzalis 0,5 52,4 99,0 13:22 13:18 13:14 13:11

188 Pozzalis Via Principale, via Roma 0,9 53,3 98,1 13:24 13:19 13:16 13:12

163 Rive D'Arcano Via Roma, P.zza Primo Maggio 1,3 54,6 96,8 13:26 13:21 13:18 13:14

140 Giavons Via San Daniele SP66 1,5 56,1 95,3 13:28 13:24 13:20 13:16
San Daniele del 

Friuli
181 San Daniele del Friuli (cimitero) Dx via Castello d'Arcano 2,2 58,3 93,1 13:32 13:27 13:23 13:19

Rive D'Arcano 149 Località San Mauro Via Superiore Francesco Arcano, Inizio Salita 0,8 59,1 92,3 13:33 13:28 13:24 13:20

Rive D'Arcano 217 Arcano Superiore Via Superiore F. Arcano, Fine Salita,  SX su SP116  1,3 60,4 91,0 13:35 13:30 13:26 13:22

174 San Daniele del Friuli  Via Fagagna, DX su via delle Fornaci 4,1 64,5 86,9 13:41 13:36 13:32 13:27

158 Borgo Soprapaludo  Via Soprapaludo, SX su via rive di Taboga 2,3 66,8 84,6 13:45 13:40 13:35 13:31

156 Farla Via San Daniele, via Udine SP10 2,1 68,9 82,5 13:48 13:43 13:38 13:33

169 Maiano Via Udine, Piazza Italia, via P. Zorutti 1,8 70,7 80,7 13:51 13:46 13:41 13:36

160 Maiano Via D. Julia, Innesto SR 463 1,7 72,4 79,0 13:54 13:48 13:43 13:38

178 Rivoli di Osoppo Via Rivoli SR463                          (Passaggio a Livello) 5,1 75,8 75,6 13:59 13:53 13:48 13:43

197 Osoppo SR463, via San Daniele, via Primo Maggio, via G. Matteotti 3,2 79,0 72,4 14:04 13:58 13:52 13:47

191 Località Taboga SR463 Via San Daniele, via R.L. Montalcini, SS13 via Taboga 3,0 82,0 69,4 14:09 14:03 13:57 13:51

200 Località Campagnola SS13 via Campagnola 2,5 84,5 66,9 14:13 14:06 14:00 13:55

217 Ospedaletto SS13 via Venzone 1,5 86,0 65,4 14:15 14:09 14:02 13:57

241 Venzone SS13 via Pontebbana 4,0 90,0 61,4 14:22 14:15 14:08 14:02

250 Portis SS13 via Pontebbana 3,0 93,0 58,4 14:26 14:19 14:12 14:06

300 Carnia SS13 via Pontebbana, via Canal del Ferro 2,0 95,0 56,4 14:30 14:22 14:15 14:09

332 Moggio Udinese SP112 via Giorgio Ermolli, via Roma, via G Marconi, via Borgo Aupa 7,0 102,0 49,4 14:41 14:33 14:25 14:19

578 Dordolla SP112 8,0 110,0 41,4 14:53 14:45 14:37 14:30

651 Bevorchians SP112 inizio salita 2,0 112,0 39,4 14:56 14:48 14:40 14:32

1067 Sella Cereschiatis SP112 fine salita 6,0 118,0 33,4 15:06 14:57 14:48 14:40

916 Località Aupa SP112 2,0 120,0 31,4 15:09 15:00 14:51 14:43

833 Studena Alta SP112 2,0 122,0 29,4 15:12 15:03 14:54 14:46

557 Pontebba
SP112 via G. Carducci, via G. Grillo, via A. Zardini, P.zza D. Alighieri, via G. Mazzini, 

P.zzale C. Battisti, innesto SS13
4,0 126,0 25,4 15:18 15:09 15:00 14:51

623 San Leopoldo SS13 3,0 129,0 22,4 15:23 15:13 15:04 14:55

637 Bagni di Lusnizza SS13 via Fella 3,0 132,0 19,4 15:28 15:18 15:08 15:00

710 Malborghetto SS13 via Nazionale 5,0 137,0 14,4 15:36 15:25 15:15 15:06

770 Ugovizza SS13 via Pontebbana 3,0 140,0 11,4 15:41 15:30 15:20 15:10

813 Camporosso SS13 Spartiacque, via Alpi Giulie 6,0 146,0 5,4 15:50 15:39 15:28 15:19

SS13 via Alpi Giulie, via A. Diaz, Dx via Priesnig 2,0 148,0 3,4 15:53 15:42 15:31 15:21

Sx su via Gorizia SS54, Sx Via Vittorio Veneto 3,4 151,4 0,0 15:59 15:47 15:36 15:26

745 0,0 151,4 0,0 15:59 15:47 15:36 15:26

Tarvisio
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San Daniele del 

Friuli

Maiano

Fagagna

Venzone

Maiano

Moggio Udinese

Pontebba

Malborghetto

Rive D'Arcano

San Daniele del 

Friuli

Maiano

3 settembre 2021

hlm Località

RIVE D'ARCANO - P.zza  Primo Maggio          PARTENZA

TARVISIO    Via Vittorio Veneto                           ARRIVO

RIVE D'ARCANO - P.zza  Primo Maggio          RITROVO

745 Tarvisio

San Daniele del 

Friuli

Rive D'Arcano

Osoppo

Gemona del Friuli

Fagagna

GPM
3

GPM
1

GPM
3

GPM
3


